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1975 INDEX OF MEASURES HEARD IN
SENATE COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE AND LABOR

SENATE COMMITTEE

Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt

Commerce and Labor 3-18jt

Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt; 4-29; 5-2; 5-6; 5-9

Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt

Commerce and Labor 4-17; 5-1

Commerce and Labor 3-25

Commerce and Labor 3-6 pm 2; 5-8; 5-12

Commerce and Labor 4-1;4-3;4-8 pm 1

Commerce and Labor 3-18jt; 4-17; 5-9

Commerce and Labor 2-25

Commerce and Labor 3-27

Commerce and Labor 4-17
Health, Welfare and State Institutions 5-6

Commerce and Labor 4-22

Commerce and Labor 5-2; 5-6; 5-9

Commerce and Labor 4-29; 5-2

Commerce and Labor 3-27

Revised 5-2015



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

241

256

257

265

279

280

287

302

303

304

306

308

315

327

329

337

345

360

Commerce and Labor 4-1; 4-3

Finance 2-28
Commerce and Labor 4-1;4-3;4-8 pm 1

Commerce and Labor 3-27

Commerce and Labor 5-6; 5-12; 5-14 pm 1; 5-14 pm 2

Commerce and Labor 5-6; 5-8; 5-9

Commerce and Labor 3-25

Commerce and Labor 4-1; 4-3; 4-24; 4-29

Commerce and Labor 3-27

Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt

Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt

Commerce and Labor 3-13; 3-18 jt

Commerce and Labor 4-24;5-1

Commerce and Labor 4-29

Commerce and Labor 3-18jt

Commerce and Labor 3-18jt

Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt

Commerce and Labor 4-24

Commerce and Labor 3-18jt
Government Affairs 4-30



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

364

365

366

367

368

369

370

371

372

375

386

403

404

405

409

414

419

Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt; 4-29; 5-2

Commerce and Labor 3-18jt; 4-8 pm 2

Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt; 4-29; 5-2

Commerce and Labor 3-18jt; 4-8 pm 2

Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt; 4-29; 5-2

Commerce and Labor 3-18jt; 4-8 pm 2

Commerce and Labor 3-18jt; 4-8 pm 2

Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt; 4-29; 5-2

Commerce and Labor 3-18jt

Government Affairs 4-14
Commerce and Labor 4-22; 5-1; 5-12; 5-14 pm 2

Commerce and Labor 3-27

Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt; 4-29; 5-2

Commerce and Labor 3-18jt
Government Affairs 4-30

Commerce and Labor 3-18jt; 4-8 pm 2

Commerce and Labor 3-18jt

Finance 4-18

Commerce and Labor 4-22; 4-24

Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt; 4-29; 5-2



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

425

426

427

428

429

440

455

473

475

476

477

478

495

538

539

554

584

592

594

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Finance 3-31
Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

3-18jt

3-18 jt; 4-8 pm 2; 4-29; 5-2

3-18 jt; 5-2

3-18 jt; 4-29; 5-2

3-18 jt; 4-8 pm 2

5-9

5-6; 5-9

5-6; 5-9

5-13

5-6; 5-9

5-6; 5-9

5-6; 5-9

4-22

4-24

5-13; 5-14 pm 2

4-29

4-24;5-1

5-8

5-16



A.B. 615 Commerce and Labor 5-6; 5-9; 5-12

A.B. 656 Commerce and Labor 5-6; 5-8; 5-12; 5-14 pm 2; 5-16
A.B. 659 Commerce and Labor 5-9

A.B. 700 Commerce and Labor 5-13

A.B. 730 Commerce and Labor 5-8

A.B. 800 Commerce and Labor 5-17 fl

AJ.R. 26 Commerce and Labor 5-1

AJ.R.30 Commerce and Labor 5-1

S.B.5 Commerce and Labor 1-23; 1-30; 2-25

S.B. 20 Commerce and Labor 1-30; 3-4 pm 2; 4-17; 5-8

S.B. 27 Commerce and Labor 1-30; 2-6

S.B.31 Commerce and Labor 3-4 pm 2; 3-6 pm 1; 5-8

S.B. 32 Commerce and Labor 1-30

S.B.51 Commerce and Labor 1-23 as BDR; 3-4 pm 2; 3-6 pm 1; 3-25
S.B. 72 Commerce and Labor 3-25

S.B. 78 Commerce and Labor 3-25; 4-17; 5-1

S.B. 79 Commerce and Labor 2-18; 2-27; 3-6 pm 1; 3-13
S.B. 83 Commerce and Labor 2-11; 3-4 pm 1; 3-25

S.B. 84 Commerce and Labor 2-11; 3-4 pm 1; 3-6 pm 1

S.B. 86 Commerce and Labor 2-27



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

87

88

89

161

192

201

224

246

247

266

283

300

301

312

313

314

330

340

Commerce and Labor 2-18

Commerce and Labor 4-17

Commerce and Labor 3-4pm 1; 3-6 pm 1

Commerce and Labor 3-6 pm 2; 5-8

Commerce and Labor 3-6 pm 2

Commerce and Labor 3-6 pm 2; 5-13

Commerce and Labor 3-4 pm 1; 3-6 pm 1; 4-3; 5-9

Commerce and Labor 3-4 pm 2; 3-6 pm 1; 3-25

Health, Welfare and State Institutions 4-15
Commerce and Labor 5-1

Commerce and Labor 3-4 pm 1; 3-6 pm 1; 3-25

Commerce and Labor 3-4 pm 1; 3-4 pm 2; 3-6 pm 1; 3-13

Commerce and Labor 3-25; 4-1; 4-8 pm 1

Commerce and Labor 3-25; 4-1; 4-8 pm 1; 4-24

Commerce and Labor 3-25

Commerce and Labor 3-25

Commerce and Labor 3-25; 5-8

Finance 4-2; 4-7; 4-8; 5-6; 5-8
Commerce and Labor 4-29

Government Affairs 3-20; 4-14; 4-17
Commerce and Labor 4-22; 5-14 pm 2



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

342

343

372

381

437

438

439

443

449

492

508

509

510

511

512

513

514

515

536

Environment and Public Resources 4-4

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

5-2

3-25; 4-8 pm 1, 4-15; 4-17

4-10; 4-22; 4-24; 5-1; 5-2; 5-7; 5-8; 5-9

4-10; 4-15; 4-17

4-10; 5-8

4-10; 5-8

4-10; 5-8

4-24

4-17;5-1

4-17;5-1

4-15; 4-17; 5-9

5-9

4-15

4-15; 4-17; 4-24

4-15; 4-17, 5-9

4-15; 4-17

4-15; 4-17; 5-1

4-17

4-24



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

SJ.R. 12

539

542

543

544

554

571

501

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

5-8

4-24;5-1

4-22;5-1

4-22; 4-29; 5-1; 5-7

5-1;5-14 pm 1

5-1; 5-8

5-2

3-6 pm1l



SENATE STANDING COMMITTEES
Fifty-Eighth Session, 1975

“(The Chairman is named first on each committee; the Vice Chairman.
is named second on each committee.) :

COMM BOR——
Echols, Blakemore, Bryan, Foote, Monroe, Sheerin, Raggio.
EDUCATION— '

Bryan, Schofield, Blakemore, Foote, Neal, Sheerin, Young.
ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC RESOURCES—
Wilson, Bryan, Blakemore, Gojack, Neal, Sheerin, Dodge.

FINANCE—
Lamb, Gibson, Brown, Monroe, Walker, Raggio, Young.

GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS—

Gibson, Walker, Foote, Gojack, Hilbrecht, Schofield, Dodge.
HEALTH, WELFARE AND STATE INSTITUTIONS—

Walker, Neal, Gojack, Herr, Hilbrecht, Schofield, Young.
JUDICIARY—

Close, Wilson, Bryan, Foote, Hilbrecht, Sheerin, Dodge.
LEGISLATIVE FUNCTIONS— :

Monroe, Close, Brown, Echols, Gibson, Lamb, Young.
TAXATION—

Brown, Echols, Close, Herr, Hilbrecht, Wilson, Raggio.
TRANSPORTATION—

Herr, Monroe, Blakemore, Gojack, Neal, Schofield, Raggio.
MAJORITY FLOOR LEADER—

B. Mzahlon Brown.
PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE—

Warren L. Monroe.

MINORITY FLOOR LEADER—
C. Clifton Young.



