1975 INDEX OF MEASURES HEARD IN SENATE COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE AND LABOR

BILL NUMBER	SENATE COMMITTEE
A.B. 2	Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt
A.B. 3	Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt
A.B. 4	Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt; 4-29; 5-2; 5-6; 5-9
A.B. 5	Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt
A.B. 9	Commerce and Labor 4-17; 5-1
A.B. 26	Commerce and Labor 3-25
A.B. 27	Commerce and Labor 3-6 pm 2; 5-8; 5-12
A.B. 28	Commerce and Labor 4-1; 4-3; 4-8 pm 1
A.B. 50	Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt; 4-17; 5-9
A.B. 68	Commerce and Labor 2-25
A.B. 69	Commerce and Labor 3-27
A.B. 112	Commerce and Labor 4-17 Health, Welfare and State Institutions 5-6
A.B. 155	Commerce and Labor 4-22
A.B. 156	Commerce and Labor 5-2; 5-6; 5-9
A.B. 219	Commerce and Labor 4-29; 5-2
A.B. 222	Commerce and Labor 3-27

A.B. 241	Commerce and Labor	4-1; 4-3
A.B. 256	Finance 2-28 Commerce and Labor	4-1; 4-3; 4-8 pm 1
A.B. 257	Commerce and Labor	3-27
A.B. 265	Commerce and Labor	5-6; 5-12; 5-14 pm 1; 5-14 pm 2
A.B. 279	Commerce and Labor	5-6; 5-8; 5-9
A.B. 280	Commerce and Labor	3-25
A.B. 287	Commerce and Labor	4-1; 4-3; 4-24; 4-29
A.B. 302	Commerce and Labor	3-27
A.B. 303	Commerce and Labor	3-18 jt
A.B. 304	Commerce and Labor	3-18 jt
A.B. 306	Commerce and Labor	3-13; 3-18 jt
A.B. 308	Commerce and Labor	4-24; 5-1
A.B. 315	Commerce and Labor	4-29
A.B. 327	Commerce and Labor	3-18 jt
A.B. 329	Commerce and Labor	3-18 jt
A.B. 337	Commerce and Labor	3-18 jt
A.B. 345	Commerce and Labor	4-24
A.B. 360	Commerce and Labor Government Affairs 4-3	

A.B. 364	Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt; 4-29; 5-2
A.B. 365	Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt; 4-8 pm 2
A.B. 366	Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt; 4-29; 5-2
A.B. 367	Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt; 4-8 pm 2
A.B. 368	Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt; 4-29; 5-2
A.B. 369	Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt; 4-8 pm 2
A.B. 370	Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt; 4-8 pm 2
A.B. 371	Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt; 4-29; 5-2
A.B. 372	Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt
A.B. 375	Government Affairs 4-14 Commerce and Labor 4-22; 5-1; 5-12; 5-14 pm 2
A.B. 386	Commerce and Labor 3-27
A.B. 403	Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt; 4-29; 5-2
A.B. 404	Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt Government Affairs 4-30
A.B. 405	Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt; 4-8 pm 2
A.B. 409	Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt Finance 4-18
A.B. 414	Commerce and Labor 4-22; 4-24
A.B. 419	Commerce and Labor 3-18 jt; 4-29; 5-2

A.B. 425	Commerce and Labor	3-18 jt
A.B. 426	Commerce and Labor	3-18 jt; 4-8 pm 2; 4-29; 5-2
A.B. 427	Commerce and Labor	3-18 jt; 5-2
A.B. 428	Commerce and Labor	3-18 jt; 4-29; 5-2
A.B. 429	Commerce and Labor	3-18 jt; 4-8 pm 2
A.B. 440	Commerce and Labor	5-9
A.B. 455	Commerce and Labor	5-6; 5-9
A.B. 473	Finance 3-31 Commerce and Labor	5-6; 5-9
A.B. 475	Commerce and Labor	5-13
A.B. 476	Commerce and Labor	5-6; 5-9
A.B. 477	Commerce and Labor	5-6; 5-9
A.B. 478	Commerce and Labor	5-6; 5-9
A.B. 495	Commerce and Labor	4-22
A.B. 538	Commerce and Labor	4-24
A.B. 539	Commerce and Labor	5-13; 5-14 pm 2
A.B. 554	Commerce and Labor	4-29
A.B. 584	Commerce and Labor	4-24; 5-1
A.B. 592	Commerce and Labor	5-8
A.B. 594	Commerce and Labor	5-16

A.B. 6	15	Commerce and Labor	5-6; 5-9; 5-12
A.B. 6	56	Commerce and Labor	5-6; 5-8; 5-12; 5-14 pm 2; 5-16
A.B. 6	59	Commerce and Labor	5-9
A.B. 70	00	Commerce and Labor	5-13
A.B. 73	30	Commerce and Labor	5-8
A.B. 80	00	Commerce and Labor	5-17 fl
A.J.R.	26	Commerce and Labor	5-1
A.J.R.	30	Commerce and Labor	5-1
S.B. 5		Commerce and Labor	1-23; 1-30; 2-25
S.B. 20	0	Commerce and Labor	1-30; 3-4 pm 2; 4-17; 5-8
S.B. 27	7	Commerce and Labor	1-30; 2-6
S.B. 3	1	Commerce and Labor	3-4 pm 2; 3-6 pm 1; 5-8
S.B. 32	2	Commerce and Labor	1-30
S.B. 5	1	Commerce and Labor	1-23 as BDR; 3-4 pm 2; 3-6 pm 1; 3-25
S.B. 72	2	Commerce and Labor	3-25
S.B. 78	В	Commerce and Labor	3-25; 4-17; 5-1
S.B. 79	9	Commerce and Labor	2-18; 2-27; 3-6 pm 1; 3-13
S.B. 83	3	Commerce and Labor	2-11; 3-4 pm 1; 3-25
S.B. 84	4	Commerce and Labor	2-11; 3-4 pm 1; 3-6 pm 1
S.B. 80	6	Commerce and Labor	2-27

S.B. 87	Commerce and Labor 2-18
S.B. 88	Commerce and Labor 4-17
S.B. 89	Commerce and Labor 3-4 pm 1; 3-6 pm 1
S.B. 161	Commerce and Labor 3-6 pm 2; 5-8
S.B. 192	Commerce and Labor 3-6 pm 2
S.B. 201	Commerce and Labor 3-6 pm 2; 5-13
S.B. 224	Commerce and Labor 3-4 pm 1; 3-6 pm 1; 4-3; 5-9
S.B. 246	Commerce and Labor 3-4 pm 2; 3-6 pm 1; 3-25
S.B. 247	Health, Welfare and State Institutions 4-15 Commerce and Labor 5-1
S.B. 266	Commerce and Labor 3-4 pm 1; 3-6 pm 1; 3-25
S.B. 283	Commerce and Labor 3-4 pm 1; 3-4 pm 2; 3-6 pm 1; 3-13
S.B. 300	Commerce and Labor 3-25; 4-1; 4-8 pm 1
S.B. 301	Commerce and Labor 3-25; 4-1; 4-8 pm 1; 4-24
S.B. 312	Commerce and Labor 3-25
S.B. 313	Commerce and Labor 3-25
S.B. 314	Commerce and Labor 3-25; 5-8
S.B. 330	Finance 4-2; 4-7; 4-8; 5-6; 5-8 Commerce and Labor 4-29
S.B. 340	Government Affairs 3-20; 4-14; 4-17 Commerce and Labor 4-22; 5-14 pm 2

S.B. 342	Environment and Public Commerce and Labor	
S.B. 343	Commerce and Labor	3-25; 4-8 pm 1; 4-15; 4-17
S.B. 372	Commerce and Labor	4-10; 4-22; 4-24; 5-1; 5-2; 5-7; 5-8; 5-9
S.B. 381	Commerce and Labor	4-10; 4-15; 4-17
S.B. 437	Commerce and Labor	4-10; 5-8
S.B. 438	Commerce and Labor	4-10; 5-8
S.B. 439	Commerce and Labor	4-10; 5-8
S.B. 443	Commerce and Labor	4-24
S.B. 449	Commerce and Labor	4-17; 5-1
S.B. 492	Commerce and Labor	4-17; 5-1
S.B. 508	Commerce and Labor	4-15; 4-17; 5-9
S.B. 509	Commerce and Labor	5-9
S.B. 510	Commerce and Labor	4-15
S.B. 511	Commerce and Labor	4-15; 4-17; 4-24
S.B. 512	Commerce and Labor	4-15; 4-17; 5-9
S.B. 513	Commerce and Labor	4-15; 4-17
S.B. 514	Commerce and Labor	4-15; 4-17; 5-1
S.B. 515	Commerce and Labor	4-17
S.B. 536	Commerce and Labor	4-24

S.B. 539	Commerce and Labor 5-8
S.B. 542	Commerce and Labor 4-24; 5-1
S.B. 543	Commerce and Labor 4-22; 5-1
S.B. 544	Commerce and Labor 4-22; 4-29; 5-1; 5-7
S.B. 554	Commerce and Labor 5-1; 5-14 pm 1
S.B. 571	Commerce and Labor 5-1; 5-8
S.B. 591	Commerce and Labor 5-2
S.J.R. 12	Commerce and Labor 3-6 pm 1

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEES

Fifty-Eighth Session, 1975

(The Chairman is named first on each committee; the Vice Chairman is named second on each committee.)

COMMERCE AND LABOR-

Echols, Blakemore, Bryan, Foote, Monroe, Sheerin, Raggio.

EDUCATION—

Bryan, Schofield, Blakemore, Foote, Neal, Sheerin, Young.

ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC RESOURCES-

Wilson, Bryan, Blakemore, Gojack, Neal, Sheerin, Dodge.

FINANCE-

Lamb, Gibson, Brown, Monroe, Walker, Raggio, Young.

GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS-

Gibson, Walker, Foote, Gojack, Hilbrecht, Schofield, Dodge.

HEALTH, WELFARE AND STATE INSTITUTIONS-

Walker, Neal, Gojack, Herr, Hilbrecht, Schofield, Young.

JUDICIARY-

Close, Wilson, Bryan, Foote, Hilbrecht, Sheerin, Dodge.

LEGISLATIVE FUNCTIONS—

Monroe, Close, Brown, Echols, Gibson, Lamb, Young.

TAXATION-

Brown, Echols, Close, Herr, Hilbrecht, Wilson, Raggio.

TRANSPORTATION-

Herr, Monroe, Blakemore, Gojack, Neal, Schofield, Raggio.

MAJORITY FLOOR LEADER-

B. Mahlon Brown.

PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE-

Warren L. Monroe.

MINORITY FLOOR LEADER-

C. Clifton Young.